HOW DID MY ROUTE CHANGE?

Are you used to our old routes? Look up your old route number here to see what's changed.

Old Route	
Number	New Service
4	Extended to serve the County Offices on Emeline Ave.
10	Replaced by new Route 3. Route 3 will enter UCSC via the West Gate.
15	Deleted. Use Routes 3, 18, or 19 to travel between UCSC and downtown.
18, 19	No change in route, but now every 15 minutes at most times.
20	No change.
35, 35E	All 35E trips are replaced by 35 trips. Use Route 4 to reach the County Offices on Emeline Ave in Santa Cruz.
40, 41, 42	No change.
55	All trips extended to La Selva Beach.
66, 68	Replaced by new Route 3. For service on Water St see Routes 1 and 2.
69A	Service along Capitola Rd and 41st Avenue is replaced by Route 2. The rest of the route is replaced by Route 1. Route 2 serves Water St instead of Soquel Ave west of Morrissey Blvd.
69W	Replaced by Route 2, every 30 minutes. Route 2 serves Water St instead of Soquel Ave west of Morrissey Blvd.
71	Mostly replaced by Route 1. The rural part of Freedom Blvd, between Aptos and Freedom Centre, is replaced by Route 73. Clifford Ave is replaced by Route 73.
72	No change.
75	No longer serves Loma Prieta Ave, mostly remains the same. See also Route 72 for additional service along Green Valley Rd.
79	No longer runs along Martinelli St or Freedom Blvd. The rest of the route is twice as frequent, with service every 30 minutes.
91X	Replaced by Route 90X. More direct route between Watsonville and Santa Cruz. Similar to Route 91X, except it does not serve Cabrillo College nor Dominican Hospital.

